(R-93-707)

281023

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-\_

ADOPTED ON NOV 69 1992

that Change Order Number 1, dated May 26, 1992, Change Order Numbers 2, 3, 4, and 5, dated June 15, 1992, and Change Order Number 6, dated June 12, 1992, heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document Numbers RR-81023, RR-281023 RR

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$66,188.49 from CIP 73-024.0, Annual Allocation - Freeway Relocation, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of funding these change orders.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute plan modification changes with California Steel Pressure Pipe Company for pre-purchased 36-inch SCRW pipe material, at a cost not to exceed \$8,415.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$8,415 from CIP 73-024.0, Annual Allocation -

Freeway Relocation, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to fund plan modification changes to the contract with California Steel Pressure Pipe Company.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Ted Bromfield
Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:mb 10/27/92

Aud.Cert:9300331/9300332

Or.Dept:W.Util.

R-9707

Form=r.co2

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			•	CER	TIFICATE O	F UNALLO	OTTED BA		AC				
	the		g resolu					lotment of	funds for	the purpose set into the Treasury,			
Amou	unt \$						Fund	<del></del>	,				
Purpo	ose							*					
						وسي سريس والرواد المسيولي سروادي المياضي من الم							
Date		By:  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT											
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					AC	COUNTING D		TOR AND CON	APTROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
<u> </u>	<del>                                     </del>			<del></del>				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<del>  -</del>				
<del> </del>	<del> </del>			 					-				
	J	L		L	<u> </u>	l	ll	TOTAL A	MOUNT				
					0.471011.01				_	FUND OVERRIDE			
					CATION OF					u the combined or			
agreem										y the contract or ation of any of the			
provisio	ons c	of the Ch	narter of	f the Cit	y of San Di	ego; and I	do hereb	y further c	ertify, in co	onformity with the			
require	ment	s of the	Charter	of the C	ity of San D	iego, that	sufficient r	noneys hav	ve been ap	propriated for the			
Purpos	e ot :	sald cor	itract, tri licinatec	at sumo	ent moneys	s to meet ti Treasury t	ne obligat o the cred	ions of said	ontract :	are actually in the on from which the			
same a	are to	be dra	wn, and	that th	e said mon	ey now ac	tually in the	ne Treasur	y, together	with the moneys			
										encumbered.			
Not t	o Ex	ceed \$		6	6,188.49	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_						
Venc	dor	El Cajor	Gradin	g and E	ngineering C	Co.							
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ina exp	enditure	of funds for	Alvarado F	Pipeline #	1 relocation	1 —				
•		Change	Orders	#1-6									
		<u> </u>					<i>i</i> )	1 . 1	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}$				
Date	<b>)</b>		Octobe	er 20, 19	92	_ By:		un fir		<u> </u>			
		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA											
ACCTG				60.6		JOB	OPERATION		E A CH KEN	AMOUNT			
LINE	PY	40012	700	ORG. 203	4905	ORDER 181614	ACCOUNT	41500	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$66,188.49			
	<u> </u>												
	1												
							-		+				
ļ	-1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L	L		<u> </u>	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$66,188.49			
AC-361 (I	REV 2-	-92)						·		FUND OVERRIDE			
			_	^	5.45.0				AC _	9300331			
			K	<b>2.</b> 281	[023		MOA 33	1992					

R.281023

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

	1 1	- - - - -	CERTII		the money			ORI DEF	AC GINATING T. NO.: T. NO.:	9300332 700 the purpose set			
orth in and is o	the	foregoin wise una	g resolu	ution is	available in	the Treas	ury, or is	anticipated	to come	into the Treasury,			
Amou	ınt \$	Fund											
Purpo	se	<del> </del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·							
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					·					
Date		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT											
					AC	COUNTING D		OR AND CO	MPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
									-				
								TOTAL A	MOUNT				
								TOTALA	MOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE			
ourpose reasury ame ar	of s y, or re to	said con are ant be dra	itract, th ticipatec wn, anc	at suffice ito combite that the	ient moneys ne into the 1 e said mone	to meet to Treasury, to By now ac	he obligati o the cred tually in th	ions of said dit of the a ne Treasur	d contract ppropriation, togethe	ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.			
Not to	Exc	ceed \$		8	,415.00		_						
Vendo	or	Californi	a Steel I	Pressure	Pipe Co.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Purpo	se	To autho	orize the	expend	liture of fund	s for Alvar	ado Pipelir	ne #1 Relo	cation -				
		supplem	nental co	ontract.									
Date			9/	25/92		By: Unhafan Podro-							
					AC	COUNTING D		OR AND CO	MPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND 40012	DEPT 700	ORG. 203	account 4905	JOB ORDER 181618	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP 41500	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$8,415.00			
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$8,415.00			
AC-361 (REV 2-92)									FUND OVERRIDE				
			R	901	0.0  c				AC _	9300332			

M 281023

NOT 00 1762

		NOV 09 1992				
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
Abbe Wolfsheimer						
Ron Roberts						
John Hartley						
George Stevens						
Tom Behr						
Valerie Stallings						
Judy McCarty						
Bob Filner						
Mayor Maureen O'Connor						
AUTHENTICATED BY:	MAUREEN O'CONNOR					
TOTTLENTIANTED DI.	Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.					
	***************************************	CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR				
(Seal)	City	elerk of The City of S	ian Diogo, California			
		Ву	wila	Turaw		
		Бу,				

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution R 281023 Number Adopted NOV 09 1992

the commence of the second of the commence of

52007 2 3-22